

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.  
PREPARED BY: R. LINDEMAN

CITY OF ROLLING MEADOWS  
2020 STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM  
CBBEL PROJECT NO. 98361BR06U  
DATE: March 10, 2020  
TIME: 10:00 AM

BID TAB RESULTS					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION COST		ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICE, INC.		J.A. JOHNSON PAVING CO.		ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC.		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
SP	ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	12	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 186.85	\$ 2,242.20
	20101400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	28	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 86.24	\$ 5.25	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 141.40
	20101500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	28	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 86.24	\$ 5.25	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 141.40
	20101600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	28	\$ 3.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 86.24	\$ 5.25	\$ 147.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 33.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 141.40
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	168	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 30.21	\$ 5,075.28	\$ 28.50	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00
	21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1492	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 7,653.96	\$ 6.40	\$ 9,548.80	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,266.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,087.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 9,041.52
	25000110	SEEDING, CLASS 1A	ACRE	0.31	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,767.52	\$ 857.93	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3,131.00	\$ 970.61
	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1492	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,984.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 7,653.96	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,431.60	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,715.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 3,013.84
	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	18.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 922.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 1,818.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	47	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56.38	\$ 2,649.86	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 5,933.75
	35101500	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	CU YD	35	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	15823	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,823.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 15,981.23	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.23	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.23	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.23	\$ 0.01	\$ 158.23	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,582.30
	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	955	\$ 86.00	\$ 82,130.00	\$ 73.60	\$ 70,288.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 77,355.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 74,490.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 78,310.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 70,670.00
	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	2144	\$ 82.00	\$ 175,808.00	\$ 85.02	\$ 182,282.88	\$ 83.00	\$ 177,952.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 171,520.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 175,808.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 154,368.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 158,656.00
	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	368	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 18,860.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,504.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 18,584.00
	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	15320	\$ 6.00	\$ 91,920.00	\$ 5.89	\$ 90,234.80	\$ 6.05	\$ 92,686.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 91,920.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 89,622.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 88,090.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 88,856.00
	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	420	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 39.98	\$ 16,791.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 32.32	\$ 13,574.40
	44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	24110	\$ 3.00	\$ 72,330.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 66,061.40	\$ 1.95	\$ 47,014.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 84,385.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,220.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 62,686.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 43,398.00
	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	877	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 4,499.01	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,524.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,155.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,401.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 4,428.85
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	15080	\$ 2.50	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 15,532.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 15,230.80
	44201692	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 4 INCH	SQ YD	429	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 12,226.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,305.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,012.00
	44201694	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 4 INCH	SQ YD	643	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,718.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,361.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 18,325.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,004.00
	44201696	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH	SQ YD	643	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,432.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,716.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,361.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 18,325.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,505.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,645.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,004.00
	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	91	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,822.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00
	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	136	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00
	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	136	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,080.00
	550A0340	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	16	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 83.03	\$ 1,328.48	\$ 86.50	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 54.54	\$ 872.64
	55100200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 6"	FOOT	23	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 70.84	\$ 3.30	\$ 75.90	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 162.61
	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	232	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 714.56	\$ 3.30	\$ 765.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 1,640.24
	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	215	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 662.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 709.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 1,520.05
	55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"	FOOT	185	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 569.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 610.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 1,307.95
X	60202405	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER	EACH	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,372.25	\$ 10,116.75	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 10,470.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 4,797.50	\$ 14,392.50
X	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,838.63	\$ 11,515.89	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 4,494.50	\$ 13,483.50
X	60250200	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	26	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 292.13	\$ 7,595.38	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 10,504.00
X	60260100	INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 292.13	\$ 1,460.65	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 2,020.00
	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 461.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 454.50
	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 153.75	\$ 768.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 252.50	\$ 1,262.50
	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	60	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 175.32	\$ 10,519.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
	70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	L. SUM	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 81,479.19	\$ 81,479.19	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 92,811.97	\$ 92,811.97	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 52,405.92	\$ 52,405.92	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 15,275.00
	70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	L. SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 321.18	\$ 321.18
	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	82	\$ 4.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 104.96	\$ 2.20	\$ 180.40	\$ 1.25	\$ 102.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 102.50	\$ 1.31	\$ 107.42
	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	1395	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 4,296.60	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,603.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,394.25
	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	113	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 694.95	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 711.90
	X6030310	FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	EACH	14	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 717.50	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 691.85	\$ 9,685.90
	20004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	509	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,815.00	\$ 47.28	\$ 24,065.52	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,707.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,905.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,815.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,815.00
X	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,662.50	\$ 6,662.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00
X	-	TRENCH BACKFILL (SPECIAL)	CU YD	220.8	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 227.42	\$ 1.05	\$ 231.84	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,936.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.80	\$ 42.42	\$ 9,366.34
X	-	STORM SEW																